

## San Bernardino Valley College Foundation Board Nomination Form 2023

## Nominations are now being accepted!

The San Bernardino Valley College Foundation is accepting nominations for new Board Directors. Nominees must be at least 18 years old and have an interest in helping San Bernardino Valley College. Nominations will be accepted now through April 7, 2023.

## Who do you know who can lead the San Bernardino Valley College Foundation?

San Bernardino Valley College has provided quality education to more than 1 million students since its opening in 1926. In 1973, the San Bernardino Valley College Foundation was formed to help the College to achieve its mission and vision. As a nonprofit 509(a)(3) organization, the San Bernardino Valley College Foundation raises funds to support San Bernardino Valley College through student scholarships and educational program support. Every year, the SBVC Foundation awards more than \$380,000 in scholarships to SBVC students.

The SBVC Foundation is governed by a volunteer Board of 22 Directors. The Directors set policy, provide oversight and resources, and solicit support. Because of each Board Director's commitment to all of these activities, San Bernardino Valley College is better able to serve the students and local community.

Who do you know who would be a good addition to the SBVC Foundation Board of Directors? A strong candidate is someone who is interested in helping SBVC, is committed to good causes in the Inland Empire, and has the capacity to contribute and/or bring in contributions to the SBVC Foundation in the amount of \$1,000 or more per year. Unfortunately current SBCCD employees or SBVC students are not able to server as a Director for the SBVC Foundation.

Please consider nominating someone who can help the SBVC Foundation continue its mission of helping San Bernardino Valley College. **You are encouraged to nominate yourself.**1. Enter the name and contact information for someone you believe should be considered for election

Name:	Business/Organization:
Address:	City, State, Zip:
Email:	Phone:

to the San Bernardino Valley College Foundation Board of Directors.

Continued on the next page

Adopted 1/11/17 1

positioned to secure contri	butions that will help SBVC serve its students a	ind community?
		······································
If you are naminating same	vano athar than yoursalf, places include your s	antast information in
If you are nominating some we need to get in touch wi	eone other than yourself, please include your c	ontact information in

Thank you for your interest in our success. After review by the SBVC Foundation Board Development Committee, nominees will be contacted with an invitation to participate in an upcoming orientation and campus tour, before a final slate of candidates is presented to the SBVC Foundation Board of Directors for election to the Board. Newly elected Directors will begin their three-year terms on July 1, 2023.

## Please submit this nomination by April 7, 2023 to:

San Bernardino Valley College Foundation 701 S. Mt. Vernon Ave. San Bernardino, CA 92410

Or via email: sbvcfoundation@valleycollege.edu



San Bernardino Valley College Foundation, 701 S. Mt. Vernon Avenue, San Bernardino, CA 92410 (909) 384-4471 • Email <a href="mailto:sbvcfoundation@valleycollege.edu">sbvcfoundation@valleycollege.edu</a> www.sbvcfoundation.org

Adopted 1/11/17 2